



Tyche Industries Limited

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code: 532384

15th November, 2024

Sub.: Newspaper clippings - Financial results (Standalone) for the 2nd Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We enclose herewith copy of advertisements giving information of the financial results as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations.

The abovementioned advertisement is published in the Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Nava Telangana (Telugu Newspaper) on November 15, 2024.

This is for your information and record

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,
For Tyche Industries Limited

PRADOSH
RANJAN
JENA
Digitally signed by
PRADOSH RANJAN
JENA
Date: 2024.11.15
10:56:22 +05'30'



Pradosh Ranjan Jena
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Regd. Office : H.No. C 21/A, Road No. 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 096.
Tel: +91-40-2354 1688, Fax: +91-40-2354 0933, E-mail : info@tycheindustries.net

Factory : Door No. 6-223, Sarpavaram, Kakinada, East Godavari Dist.

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809

JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 19th K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408
 Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070
 Tel. No.: 011-40322100, CIN: L33209UP2004PLC095076, Email : cs_jphoto@jindalgroup.com, Website : www.jindalphoto.com

STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
Quarter Ended 30-09-24 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-24 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-24 Audited	S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-24 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-24 Audited
81	144	45	2,032	1	Total Income from operations	81	144	45	2,032
(50)	(121)	(7)	1,533	2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items, share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate and tax	(50)	(121)	(7)	1,533
(50)	(121)	(7)	1,533	3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	12,473	17,215	4,582	26,555
(54)	(125)	(7)	1,533	4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,469	17,211	4,582	26,555
(56)	(128)	(7)	1,731	5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	13,567	18,309	4,582	26,756
1026	1026	1026	1026	6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1026	1026	1026	1026
(0.53)	(1.22)	(0.07)	14.95	7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	121.55	167.78	44.67	258.86

Notes
 1 The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with The Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results.
 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.jindalphoto.com.

Place : New Delhi
 Date : November 14, 2024

By Order of the Board for
JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Manoj Kumar Rastogi
 Managing Director
 DIN: 07585209

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 0120-6651214



Tyche Industries Limited

CIN:L72200TG1998PLC029809
 C-21/A, Road No 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500096

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	STAND ALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
Total income from Operations (net)	2053.57	1552.00	1603.74	3605.57	3308.84	6950.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	606.21	364.28	419.49	970.49	782.66	1662.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	536.17	364.28	419.49	900.44	782.66	1662.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	399.45	272.56	313.92	672.01	585.41	1224.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (After tax))	399.45	272.56	313.92	672.01	585.41	1206.7
Equity share capital (Paid up value Rs.10/- per share)	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53	1024.53	1,024.53	1,024.53
Earning Per Share/Face Value Rs.10/- per each) for continued and discontinued Operations						
(a) Basic	3.9	2.66	3.06	6.56	5.71	11.78
(b) Diluted	3.9	2.66	3.06	6.56	5.71	11.78

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website-www.bseindia.com and Company Website-www.tycheindustries.net.
 2) The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e BULK DRUGS, hence in terms of Ind AS 108 Operating segments is not applicable to Company.
 3) The above un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024. The statutory auditors of the company have submitted Limited Review Auditors report of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 4) Sale for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2024 includes exports sales of Rs 1039.13 Lakhs and Rs 2101.72 Lakhs respectively.
 5) Figures of previous period have been re-arranged/regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.

Place:Hyderabad
 Date:13.11.2024

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Tyche Industries Limited
G.Ganesh Kumar
 Managing Director

Genus energizing lives

GENUS PAPER & BOARDS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Vill. Aghwanpur, Kanth Road, Moradabad-244001, Uttar Pradesh
 Corporate Office: D-116, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
 Ph.: 0591-2511242, E-mail: cs@genuspaper.com, Website: www.genuspaper.com, CIN: L21098UP2012PLC048300

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs, Unless Otherwise Stated)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half-year ended September 30, 2024	Half-year ended September 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half-year ended September 30, 2024	Half-year ended September 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	20,882.26	20,629.23	17,676.09	41,511.49	32,867.24	65,103.30	21,086.43	19,397.52	42,195.07	37,215.38	71,184.11	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.10	297.98	262.76	343.08	307.74	567.20	(68.70)	286.87	495.60	218.18	355.53	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.10	297.98	262.76	343.08	307.74	567.20	(68.70)	286.87	495.60	218.18	355.53	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.77	294.93	255.53	337.70	288.52	566.31	(42.44)	282.91	414.09	240.48	308.59	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	42.77	294.93	255.53	337.70	288.52	566.31	(42.44)	282.91	414.09	240.48	308.59	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face value of Re.1/- each) - (not annualised) (amount in Rs.)												
	Basic :	0.02	0.11	0.10	0.13	0.11	0.22	(0.02)	0.11	0.16	0.09	0.12	
	Diluted:	0.02	0.11	0.10	0.13	0.11	0.22	(0.02)	0.11	0.16	0.09	0.12	

Notes:
 1 The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results of Genus Paper & Boards Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14th, 2024. Limited review of these results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unqualified review report thereon.
 2 The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
 3 Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to those current year classification.

Place: Moradabad
 Date : November 14, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 (Surya Prakash Sinha)
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 06530766



Expleo Solutions Limited

CIN No:L64202TN1998PLC066604

Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4,
 Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA.
 Website: <https://investors.expleo.com>; Tel:+91 44 4392 3200

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. In Millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,592.58	5,114.23	2,341.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	444.69	754.20	268.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	444.69	754.20	268.42
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	354.85	593.87	205.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (Income after tax)]	357.01	594.24	200.41
6	Equity Share Capital	155.20	155.20	155.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	5,956.31	5,956.31	5,147.12
8	Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)			
	- Basic (Rs.)	22.86	38.26	13.22
	- Diluted (Rs.)	22.86	38.26	13.22

Note:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also in our Company's website (<https://investors.expleo.com>).

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Net Sales / Income from Operations	2,592.58	5,114.23	2,341.14
Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	374.08	640.22	246.54
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	293.04	497.30	188.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	294.31	498.70	186.48

By order of the Board
 For Expleo Solutions Limited

Place: Chennai
 Date: November 14, 2024

Phani Tangirala
 Managing Director & CEO

financialexp.com

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839
 Registered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093
 website www.shrem.in, e-mail: shremgroup@shrem.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 (Rs in Thousands)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations (Net)	747,504	338,815	838,295	1,086,319	2,588,366
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	598,454	245,889	609,182	844,343	1,909,014
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	598,454	245,889	609,182	844,343	1,909,014
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	446,174	186,703	578,289	632,877	1,689,426
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	961,942	599,151	578,289	1,561,094	2,950,548
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	800,000	800,000	800,000	800,000	800,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	31,980,378	30,998,572	28,545,058	31,960,514	30,399,420
8	Securities Premium Account	760,852	760,852	760,852	760,852	760,852
9	Net worth	28,161,048	27,698,564	26,610,937	28,146,076	27,509,295
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	4,486,806	2,642,955	6,453,275	4,486,806	3,296,506
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.13	0.08	0.23	0.13	0.10
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	1. Basic:	12.02	7.49	7.23	19.51	36.88
	2. Diluted:	12.02	7.49	7.23	19.51	36.88
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	415,000	228,750	610,250	415,000	281,250
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.71	2.32	1.40	2.19	1.89
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.19	12.20	4.03	6.19	5.83

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange - National Stock Exchange (NSE) website "www.nseindia.com" and Company's website "www.shrem.in".
 2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com and Company's website "www.shrem.in".
 3 Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / year classification / disclosures.
 4 The figures for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and 30 September 2023 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the Half year ended and unaudited quarter ended to date figures upto the end of the first quarter of the relevant financial year.

Date : 13.11.2024

Director
Nitan Chhatwal
 DIN: 00115575

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839
 Registered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093
 website www.shrem.in, e-mail: shremgroup@shrem.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 (Rs in Thousands)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations (Net)	982,950	443,278	1,088,878	1,426,228	3,403,242
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	800,860	321,883	850,775	1,122,743	2,614,983
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	800,860	321,883	850,775	1,122,743	2,614,983
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	599,210	244,863	794,717	844,073	2,317,031
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,266,821	805,574	794,717	2,072,395	2,317,031
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	800,000	800,000	800,000	800,000	800,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	34,738,126	34,271,306	30,128,666	34,7	

